#### 503147676 01/22/2015

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3194288

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WILLIAM GUIE RIVARD	10/09/2014
ADAM BARRY FEDER	10/10/2014
BRIAN KINDLE	10/10/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DUELIGHT LLC
Street Address:	1057 ROCKEFELLER DR.
City:	SUNNYVALE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94087

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13573252

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)971-4660

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 408-971-2573

Email: Justin@zilkakotab.com **Correspondent Name:** ZILKA-KOTAB, PC Address Line 1: 1155 N. 1ST ST.

Address Line 2: **SUITE 105** 

Address Line 4: SAN JOSE, CALIFORNIA 95112

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DUELP003/DL001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMIE L. ROSSI
SIGNATURE:	/JAMIE ROSSI/
DATE SIGNED:	01/22/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DUELP003\_Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=DUELP003\_Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=DUELP003 Signed Assignment#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 034793 FRAME: 0781 503147676

## ASSESSMENT OF PATRICT APPLICATION

And the particular of the control of

### COLOREST SACE IN DICTAL PROTOGRAPHY

for which I was have exceed an arrivation for a Linux Squar Later Patrick with the I find the I I S. Patrick and Linux mark (Affice of Spiritual St. 2012, and which for the Application 1977).

The Conditional College Consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is beyong accompanying their the suddening accompany receipts

- Schler assigned and transferred to <u>Deelight LLC</u> a California finned feature company receives a passion of fluoress at 100° Rocketeller Dr. Samoyosis CA 94087, hereinafter referred to as 1 A 940891 to a second company of a second control of a policy and all tempore seconds and investment disclosed to applications because and Passing Circular foreign patents) granted upon the information which is discussed in the above coloring foreign patents) granted upon the information which is discussed in the above coloring to the passion of the coloring foreign patents.
- The state of the s
- 3) Agree to discribe all papers and documents and controls at the ASSIGNED suspense, perform any age which are resonably necessary in connection with the procession of said applications as well as any derivative and applications thereof. Foreign applications based thereon, and/or the inforcement of patents resolving from such applications.
- 4. April that the terms coverages and conditions of this assignment shall more in the herefit of the Assignment's successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be breaking upon the inventors as Performance of the property of the presentatives and assigns.
- Authorised representation that have not extend and will not extend an assumption of the conference of

Number on the date or indicated beside on your agreements.

II Signature		222	Date Rock 2015
Types Name	William Guie Ric		
Supplement Supplement	Adam Barry Fed	*	Deer
in Superior			Dec
Typed Name	Bron Kindle		

Page 1 of 1

Asserted Docket for 1919 I PARTITION

# ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application entitled:

## **COLOR BALANCE IN DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY**

for which I (we) have executed an application for a United States Letters Patent which was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 4, 2012, and which bears the Application No. 13/573,252.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- 1) Sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Duelight LLC</u>, a California limited liability company having a place of business at 1057 Rockefeller Dr., Sunnyvale, CA 94087, (hereinafter referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in, application(s) based upon, and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- 2) Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I/we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our) signature(s).

1)	Signature: Typed Name:	William Guie Rivard	Date:	
2)	Signature: Typed Name:	Adam Barry Feder	Date:	10/10/14
3)	Signature: Typed Name:	Brian Kindle	Date:	

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: DUELP003/DL001

PATENT REEL: 034793 FRAME: 0783

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas I/we the undersigned inventor(s) have invented certain new and useful improvements as set forth in the patent application emitted:

## COLORBALANCE INDIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY

for which I (we) have executed in application for a United States Letters Patern which was filled in the U.S. Patern and Trademark Office on <u>September 4, 2012</u>, and which bears the Application No. <u>12,572,552</u>.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. If we the undersigned inventor(s) hereby:

- Selfes, assign(s) and transfer(s) to <u>Duclight LLC</u> a California limited liability company having a place of business at 1057 Rockefeller Dr., Sunnyvale, CA 94087, therematic referred to as ("ASSIGNEE"), the entire right fille and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in application(s) based upon and Patent(s) (including foreign patents) granted upon the information which is disclosed in the above referenced application.
- Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division(s), continuation(s), substitutes(s) or reissue(s) thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3) Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative and applications thereof, foreign applications based thereof, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4) Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor(s), as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5) Warrant and represent that I we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my (our signature(s).

1) Signature:		Date:
Typed Name	William Code Rivard	
2) Signature:		Date
Arred Name	Adam Barry Feder	****
S. Carrier		Date of the State
er manara	The state of the s	Date: Service Const
Lyped Name:	Brian Kindle	

Page Last

PATENT REEL: 034793 FRAME: 0784

Attorney Docker No. 17 (1) 1909 (1) (a) 1